S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

Judge: Ronald McClelland

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 2
8035 A" OQlivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
8036 A Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12026 %A Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12029 OA  Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16047 OAP Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

16048 OA " Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
16049 OAP Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16065 OAP Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6
20058 0P Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

20002 OA  Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
20050 %A Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther
20052 oA Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

20100 NAP
20101 NAP
20059 NAB
20060 NAB
20061 NAB
20098 NAB
20099 NAB
Jump Height =

24019 NAB

Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi Fischer

Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry Wert

Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr

24 #of dogs 1
Brando, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Judge:

Ronald McClelland

20054 OA  Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20097 OA  Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren Carvalho
Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2
24018 OA  Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo
24033 %A Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
Judge: Ronald McClelland

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8019 NAP - Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5
12047 NAP Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black Lee
12048 NAP - Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close

12028 NAB - Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12030 NA8 - Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
12031 NAB  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 7

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8011 NBF
8035 NBF
Jump Height =

12030 NBF
12031 NBF
Jump Height =

16029 NBF
16040 NBF
16051 NBF
Jump Height =

20094 NPF
20100 NPF
20101 NPF
20052 NEF
20059 NBF
20061 NBF
20067 NBF
20083 NBF
20097 NBF
Jump Height =

24003 NBF
24019 NBF
24029 NBF
24033 NBF

8 #ofdogs 2
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

12 #ofdogs 2
Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

16 #ofdogs 3
Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

20 #ofdogs 9

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren Carvalho

24 #ofdogs 4

Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica Edgerly
Brando, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

Judge:

Ronald McClelland

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8019 OFF " Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
12049 OFF Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol Wert
12012 OF  Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
12013 OF  Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
12044 OF  Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
16049 OFP  Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16065 OFF Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
16012 OF  Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10
20005 OF  Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
20010 OF  Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
20029 OF  Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20031 OF " Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab
20036 OF " Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
20068 OF  Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
20070 9F  Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins
20071 OF  Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
20077 OF  Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20088 OF  Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24015 OF  Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel
24034 9F  Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Judge: Ronald McClelland

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4 #ofdogs 2

4007 XFPB Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine
4012 XFPA Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary Fine

Jump Height =

8 #ofdogs 8

8012 XFPA Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8013
8015

8045
8002
8003
8008
8029

Jump Height= 12

12002
12039
12045

Jump Height= 16

16021
16060
16009
16016
16033

Jump Height= 20

20095
20007
20012
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20023
20024
20025
20035
20054
20069
20079
20082
20086
20087

Jump Height= 24

24005
24008
24016

XFPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

XFPA - Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

XFPB Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
X8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
XFA Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

=N

#ofdogs 3

XFA Truk'n, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

X8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
X8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

#ofdogs 5

XFPB Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
XFPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

X8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

X8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
*FA Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

#ofdogs 18

XFPB - Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

X8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

X8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

X8 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

XFA Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
XA DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

X8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
XFA Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

X8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

X8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

XFA Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

*F8  Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

XFA Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

XFA Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

*FA Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

X8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
XFA Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner

*FA Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner

#ofdogs 4

X vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
X8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
XFA  Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

24026 X8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

Judge: Ronald McClelland

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 10

4002 APB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4003 APB Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

4004 AP Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

4005 APB Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4006 APB Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4007 APB Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

4008 APB Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney
4009 AP Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
4010 APB | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

4011 APB Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 30

8019 APA - Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
8031 APAEcho, Border Terrier, Merris Williams
8013 APB - Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8014 APB Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8015 APB | eroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes
8030 AJPB- Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

8032 APB Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
8033 APB - Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

8034 APB Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
8037 APB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8045 APB Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

8001 A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8002 A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8003 A8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8005 A8 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
8006 AXJB - Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8007 A8 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8008 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8009 A8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney
8020 A8 Bear, Havanese, Barbara Semian

8021 A8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
8022 AXJB - Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8023 B Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8024 A8 Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
8025 AXB Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8026
8027
8028
8029
8038

Jump Height= 12

12032
12002
12026
12035
12036
12042
12019
12021
12022

12024
12046
12003
12005
12006
12007

12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12018
12034

12037
12038
12039
12043
12044
12045

Jump Height= 16

16049
16029
16030
16040
16020
16021

A8 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
AXB Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

AXB Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

AXB - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

M8 CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

#ofdogs 28

APA - Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

AXA - Truk'n, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

AXA Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

M- Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

AR Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorbe
AXAMazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

A8 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

APB Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

APB Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

APB Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

APB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

AXB Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB - Qpiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

B Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

B Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

AXB - Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

B Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
AXB - Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

AXB - Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
M8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB - Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

AXB | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
AXBMaven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
B Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
AXB - Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

AXB Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
B Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

#of dogs 36

APA Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

A Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
AXA - Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

A Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
APBBeamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

APB Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
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16023
16044
16045
16046
16060
16001
16003

16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012

16013
16015

16016
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16041
16042
16043

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20043
20002
20005
20028
20067
20068
20070
20071
20091
20099

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles Magin
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

20 # of dogs 62

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20045
20046
20047
20095
20096
20001
20004
20006
20007
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20020
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20029
20031
20032
20034
20035
20036
20069
20072
20073
20074
20075

20076
20077
20078
20079
20080
20081
20082
20083
20084

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Cote, All American, Jim Koras
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

20085 B Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
20086 MB Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
20087 AXJB Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
20088 A8 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day
20089 A8 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
20090 AXB - SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
20092 M8 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20093 A8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 21
24002 M Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis
24018 AXA - Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo
24005 A8 |vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24007 AXB - Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
24008 A8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24009 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24010 A8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24011 AXB - Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
24014 AXB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
24015 M8 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel
24016 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
24023 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24024 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24025 A8 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
24026 AXB Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24027 M8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24028 A8 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24029 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24030 A8 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak
24031 MXB - Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24032 MXB - Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Judge: Greg Beck
Premier Standard
Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1
4003 PADP Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 9
8045 PADP Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen
8002 PAD Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8006 PAD - Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
8008 PAD - Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8011 PAD - Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedul

e reflects running order within each class.

8022
8023
8024
8038

Jump Height= 12

12046
12012
12031
12037
12039
12045

Jump Height= 16

16021
16001
16006
16007
16008
16012

16013
16016
16034
16040
16041
16042

Jump Height= 20

20045
20046
20047
20096
20006
20007
20009
20010
20011
20017
20023
20024
20026
20036
20061
20078

PAD  Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

PAD - Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli
PAD Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
PAD  CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

#of dogs 6

PADP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

PAD - Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

PAD  Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
PAD | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

PAD  Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
PAD - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

#of dogs 12

PADP Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
PAD Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
PAD Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
PAD Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
PAD Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

PAD  Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

PAD  Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
PAD  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

PAD  Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

PAD Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
PAD Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

PAD Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

#ofdogs 23
PADP Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

PADP Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown

PADP Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

PADP Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

PAD " Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

PAD - Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

PAD  Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

PAD - Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

PAD Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
PAD Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
PAD  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

PAD - Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

PAD Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

PAD Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

PAD Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

PAD  Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

20080 PAD - Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
20082 PAD Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20084 PAD  Cote, All American, Jim Koras
20085 PAD  Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
20089 PAD " Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
20090 PAD  SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close
20093 PAD - Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 5
24008 PAD Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24015 PAD  Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel
24028 PAD - Tuycker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24029 PAD Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
24032 PAD Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Judge: Greg Beck

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4008
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4009
4010
4011

AXPA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8012
8030
8020
8013
8014
8015

8031
8032
8033
8034
8045
8001
8002

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPA

AXPA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

4 #ofdogs 9

Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty
Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock

8 # of dogs 29

Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Bear, Havanese, Barbara Semian

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8003
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8038

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

12001
12002
12034

12035
12019
12021
12022

12024
12032
12046
12003
12005
12006
12007

12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12015
12018
12036
12037
12038

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney
Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue
Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

12 #ofdogs 29
Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark

Truk'n, Border Terrier, Billie Rosen

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorbe
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
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12039
12042
12043
12044
12045

Jump Height

16029
16030
16020
16021
16023
16044
16045
16046
16060
16001
16003

16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012

16013
16015

16016
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

16 #ofdogs 35
Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day

Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles Magin
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height =

20043
20094
20001
20005
20067
20070
20071
20072
20073
20120
20045
20046
20047
20095
20096
20004
20006
20007
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20020
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20028
20029
20031
20032
20034
20035
20036
20068
20069
20074

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

20 # of dogs 62

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia Brown
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
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20075

20076
20077
20078
20079
20080
20081
20082
20083
20084
20085
20086
20087
20088
20089
20090
20091
20092
20093

Jump Height
24002
24003
24022
24034
24005
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24014
24015
24016
24023
24024
24025
24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner

Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

24 #of dogs 23

Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica Edgerly
Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie Rybak

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Judge:

Greg Beck

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8

8012
8035
8036

Jump Height= 12

12001
12031

Jump Height= 16

16047
16065

Jump Height= 20

20058
20064
20094
20050
20052
20054
20059
20097
20098
20102
20120

Jump Height= 24

#of dogs 3

%% Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
A Qlivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

OA) Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

#ofdogs 2
A Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
OAJ Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

#ofdogs 2
0% Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy
O®  Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

#ofdogs 11

0% Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

0% Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
OF @, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

O Only, Border Collie, Andy Winther

oAV Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
OAJ Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

OA) - Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
OA) Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren Carvalho

OA) Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry Wert

OA) Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

OAJ Neon, All American, Pam Green

#ofdogs 2

24003 OAJ Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica Edgerly
24034 O Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Judge: Greg Beck
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5
12047 NA® - Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black Lee
12048 NAP Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Close
12028 NAB Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12029 NAB - Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12030 NAB Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

Page 8 of 9



S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, June 10, 2017

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
16048 NAP Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
16050 NAB - Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

16051 NAB Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20100 NAP | ogan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
20101 NAP Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross
20060 NAB- Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi Fischer

20061 NAB - Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki Houghton

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24019 NAB Brando, Boxer, Nina Daniel
24033 NAB Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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